MACON COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY'S OFFICE JAY SCOTT, STATE'S ATTORNEY

MICHAEL B. BAGGETT ASSISTANT STATE'S ATTORNEY CIVIL DIVISION



253 EAST WOOD STREET DECATUR, ILLINOIS 62523

P: (217) 424-1400 F: (217) 424-1402

August 28, 2014

Mr. John Therriault, Asst. Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218

Re: County of Macon v. Kevin E. Woodruff Case No. AC 2015-006

Dear Mr. Therriault:

Please be advised that service was had on Respondent, Mr. Kevin E. Woodruff, on August 26, 2014. In order to avoid a default, a Petition for Review must be filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on or before October 01, 2014.

A copy of the returned Certified mail Receipts are attached hereto.

Sincerely,

Michael B. Baggett
Assistant State's Attorney

Enclosures

Cc: Laurie Rasmus, Macon County Environmental Management Dept.

Jeff Turner, IEPA Champaign Regional Office

Ellen Robinson, IEPA

FOS File

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: Mr. Kevin E. Woodruff 3883 Catherine Decatur, IL 62526	A. Signature Agent Addresse Addresse Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Deliver D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes YES, enter delivery address below: No D. Box 203 DeCart.ur , IL B53 Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail C.O.D.	
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes	

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

MACON COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL MGT. DEPT.,)	
Complainant,)	AC (2014 – 001: 1158025024)
v.)	(2014 – 001. 1138023024)
KEVIN E. WOODRUFF,)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Mr. Kevin E. Woodruff 3878 Catherine Decatur, IL 62526

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT.

Dated: 8/29/14

Respectfully submitted,

Michael B. Baggett, Asst. State's Attorney

Macon County State's Attorney's Office Macon County Courthouse 253 E. Wood Street Decatur, IL 62523-1496 217/424-1400

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, MICHAEL B. BAGGETT, Assistant State's Attorney of Macon County, Illinois, do hereby certify than on August 28, 2014, I did send by Certified Mail, Return Receipts Requested, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box, a true and correct Copy of the following instrument(s) entitled CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

To: Mr. Kevin E. Woodruff 3883 Catherine Decatur, IL 62526

and (1) true and correct copy of the same foregoing instruments on the date by electronic filing

To: Mr. John Therriault, Clerk of the Board

Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218

Dated:

Michael B. Baggett, Asst State's Attorney

Macon County State's Attorney's Office Macon County Courthouse 253 E. Wood Street Decatur, IL 62523-1496 217/424-1400